1
crossMOTOR series
DATASHEET-CC6420-EN-rev3.2
Copy Right Reserved by CrossChip Microsystems Inc. 2024
CC6420 Low Noise, High Efficiency, 5V/12V 450mA
Single Coil Sine Wave Current Motor Driver
FEATURES

FUNCTION BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Package code Package Information
CC6420SO-FG SOP8 tape reel, 2500 pcs/reel
CC6420SO-RD SOP8 tape reel, 2500 pcs/reel
CC6420SPB-FG SOP8 tape reel, 2500 pcs/reel
CC6420DN-FG DFN8 3×3 tape reel, 3000 pcs/reel
CC6420DN-RD DFN8 3×3 tape reel, 3000 pcs/reel
PIN DEFINITION
SOP8 DFN8-3×3
3